
RESOLUTIO	 

 

A RESOLUTIO	 ACCEPTI	G A PROPOSAL FROM M	M CO	CRETE 

SPECIALIST I	 THE AMOU	T OF $115,787.00 FOR THE CO	STRUCTIO	 OF THE 

2017 – OTTER CREEK PARK PARKI	G LOT PROJECT. 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny desires to construct a parking lot including approximately 

1,000 SY of 7” PCC pavement and associated improvements on the NW corner of Otter Creek Park, 
north of NE 36th Street and east of NE Delaware Avenue.  The project limits are all within either 
City of Ankeny ROW or public park property; and 

 
WHEREAS, a request for proposal was sent out to ten contractors; and 
 
WHEREAS, the results of the request for proposal are as follows: 
 
MNM Concrete Specialist    $115,787.00 
Absolute Concrete Construction, Inc.   $124,729.00 
J&K Contracting, LLC    $126,635.00 
Engineer’s Estimated Cost    $128,150.00 
 
	OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, Iowa, 

that the Proposal from MNM Concrete Specialist in the amount of $115,787.00 be accepted for the 
construction of the 2017 – Otter Creek Park Parking Lot project, the Mayor be authorized to sign the 
construction Contract and the construction Performance, Payment and Maintenance Bond be 
accepted. 

 
DATED this 17 day of July, 2017. 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Gary Lorenz, Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 

_______________________________ 
Pamela DeMouth, City Clerk 


